

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-6931 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 1/17/2024 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 1/23/2024
 Final action:
 1/23/2024

 Enactment date:
 1/23/2024
 Enactment #:
 2024-15

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission accepting the recommendation of the Innovations and

Technology Department to waive the competitive process to purchase Software Maintenance and Support from CentralSquare as a "Special Procurement/Bid Waiver," pursuant to Section 2-691of the

Procurement Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2024-15 Signed, 2. CentralSquare 24 Cover Memo - IT, 3. centralsquare support 24 Draft

Resolution - IT, 4. CENTRALSQUARE FY24 Bid Waiver Authorization Form

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/23/2024	1	City Commission		

A Resolution of the City Commission accepting the recommendation of the Innovations and Technology Department to waive the competitive process to purchase Software Maintenance and Support from CentralSquare as a "Special Procurement/Bid Waiver," pursuant to Section 2-691of the Procurement Code.

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]